GREENBERG QUINLAN ROSNER RESEARCH

October 13-20, 2010

1501 Registered Voters (1501 unweighted)
878 Likely Voters® (922 unweighted)

1021 White Voters (874 unweighted)

285 Latino Voters (460 unweighted)

Q.2 Is this respondent the name on the file?
Total Likely  White Latino
Yes person on file ........cccvvvevvivvviniiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 100 100 100 100
No, someone notonthefile.......coccovvevieniinnnns - - - -
(ref:NOF)

Q.3 What language do you feel most comfortable speaking, English or Spanish?

Total Likely  White Latino
English/ingles..........cccccc 94 95 100 66
Spanish/espanol ............ccccvvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 6 5 0 34
(ref.LANGDUMMY)

[237 Respondents]
Q.5 (ASK IN LATINO SAMPLE) Do you consider yourself, or your family ancestry to be of Hispanic or
Latino origin or descent?
Total Likely ~ White Latino
Y S e 100 100 100 100

(DONTKNOW) .eeeiiiiicecieeeiice e e e - - - -
(Refused) ....cooovvvviviiiiiiiiie e - - - -
(ref:LATINO)

Q.6 First of all, are you registered to vote in the state of California?

Total Likely  White Latino
Y S et 100 100 100 100
NO o - - - -
(ref:NRV)

! Likely voters are defined as registered voters that meet certain conditions based on previous vote history as determined from a
voter file, likelihood of voting in 2010, whether they have already voted and enthusiasm in the election. This includes respondents
who voted in both the previous two general elections who indicate they are “almost certain” or “probably” will vote in 2010 and
those who have registered since the 2008 election due to ineligibility who are “almost certain,” all of whom must respond 5 or
higher on a 0-10 enthusiasm scale.
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Q.8 What are the chances of your voting in the November election for Governor, state legislator and other
offices -- are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances 50-50, are you less than 50
percent, don't you think you will vote, or have you already voted?

Total Likely  White Latino

AlMOSt Certain ........ccooeeeeeeeieeeieee e, 79 85 82 75
Probably......oooiiii 6 2 5 11
50-501iiiiieeeeiiiiiee e 4 - 2 5
Less than 50 percent .......cccccceeeeeviiiiiiiiieennenn. 1 - 1 1
Will NOt VOLE ... 1 - 1 1
Already voted........cccooooviiiiiiiiiiiii e, 7 13 8 5
(DON't KNOW) c.coovvieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeev e 1 - 0 2
(Refused) ......cceviiiiiiieeee e 0 - 0 0
(ref:CP10)

[1391 Respondents]

Q.9 (SKIP IF ALREADY VOTED) What is the likelihood you will vote by mail or early ballot, that is prior to
election day, in this year's election for Governor, state legislator and other offices -- are you almost certain,
probably, 50-50, less than 50 percent or don't you think you will vote by mail or early ballot?

Total Likely  White Latino

AlMOSt Certain ........ccooeeeeeeiiiii e, 45 50 46 40
Probably........ccccooo 7 5 6 11
B50-50 . ettt 7 6 7 7
Less than 50 percent .......ccccoeeveevvveiiiiienineeen, 15 15 16 12
Don't think will vote ..., 23 21 22 27
(DONTKNOW) ... 3 2 3 3
(Refused) .....ooeevvieeiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 0 0 0 0
(ref:ABSVOTE)
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Q.10 Please rate your level of enthusiasm about voting in this year's election in California on a scale from
zero to ten, where zero means you're not at all enthusiastic about voting this year and ten means you're
extremely enthusiastic about voting this year. You can use any number from zero to ten, the higher the

number the more enthusiastic you are about voting this year.

Total Likely

10 34 43
D e 5 7
P 13 15
T e 11 13
B ettt 7 5
D 13 14
A 5 1
R 3 1
2 4 0
Lo 1 0
0 ettt 3 1
(Don't know/refused).......ccoeeeevvvieiiiiiiieieeeeeenns 1 -
MEAIN ... 7.2 8.1
10 34 43
S L O PP 53 65
B-10. it 71 84
O P 29 16
(Don't know/refused) ........ccevvviviiiniieeeeeeennn, 1 -
(reENTHUSIM)

White
33
5
13
11

PARPDWOEN

7.1
33
52
70
30
1

Latino
31
7
14
15

PwkRrANDWERN

7.3

52

74

25
1

Q.11 Generally speaking, do you think that things in the state of California are going in the right direction,

or do you feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

Total Likely

White
7
86
6
1

-79

White
23
24
11
35

6
1

48
46

Latino
13
73
14

1

-60

Latino
27
37
10
15
10

1

64
25

Right direction ...........cccoevvvieiiiii e, 9 8
WIONQG traCk.......coceeeeeeieeiieee e, 81 84
(DONTKNOW) ... 9 7
(R {0 1<) I 1 1
Right - Wrong .......cccccce, -72 -75
(ref:DIRECT?2)

Q.12 Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Barack Obama as President of the United

States?

Total Likely

Strongly APProve ......ceevveeiieeeiieeeiiiin e eeeeeeeens 26 28
Somewhat ApPProve........cccccccvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiieeen 27 24
Somewhat Disapprove.......cccceeveveveeeveeeeennnnne. 11 11
Strongly DiSapproVe......ccoeveevvveeiviiiinieeeeeeeennns 29 32
(DON't KNOW) c.ceovvieveieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 6 4
(RETUSE) oo 1 0
Total APProVe....ccii e 54 52
Total DiSapProVe...ccoceeeeeeiieeceee e, 40 43
(ref:JOBRAT)

© 2010 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

October 2010



USC/Los Angeles Times: Frequency Questionnaire, October 13-20, 2010

Q.13 Now, | am going to read you a list of names. For each, | would like you to tell me your impression of
that person as of today: do you feel very favorable toward them, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable, or very unfavorable toward that person -- or haven't you heard enough about them to say?

Very
Fav
13 Barack Obama
0] = | 30
LIKEIY ettt 33
LTA Y T (T 27
1= 1 1] T 30
14 Barbara Boxer
0] = | 18
] ] Y 22
WHITE e 17
1= 1 1] Lo 19
15 Jerry Brown
0] 7= | T 15
LIKEIY e 19
WHITE e e 14
= 1 1] Lo T 16
16 Carly Fiorina
B o] v | 9
LIKEIY e 11
WHIEE e e 10
=111 Lo TR 5
17 Meg Whitman
0] = | 9
LIKEIY e 11
WIEE e e 10
1= 1 1] T 7

(ref.: THERM)

© 2010 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Very
Unfav

24
27
29
12

33
36
41
15

27
31
32
15

25
29
27
19

33
35
33
35

ID

98
99
99
96

91
95
95
82

91
94
95
82

75
83
80
62

89
93
93
79

Total
Fav

59
56
51
73

40
44
37
45

44
48
43
49

30
36
34
21

34
37
38
22

Total

Unfav Unfav

39
42
47
22

48
50
55
34

43
44
50
29

39
43
42
34

50
52
51
52

Fav

20
14
5
50

7
-6
-18
12

-16
-15
-13
-29
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Q.18 And thinking about the general election for governor next month, if the general election for governor
was held today and the candidates were California State Attorney General Jerry Brown the Democrat and
Businesswoman Meg Whitman the Republican, for whom would you vote or will you vote for someone
else?

Total Likely  White Latino

Jerry BrOWN ....ccovviiiiiiiieeiiee e 45 50 41 53
Lean Jerry Brown.........cccccoeeiiiiiiiiiciiiiiineeee 4 2 3 6
Meg Whitman..........cccoevviiiii e 35 38 41 21
Lean Meg Whitman...........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiiiieennenn. 2 1 2 2
Chelene Nightingale...........cccccccvvvvviiviiieniiennnee. 0 0 0 0
LauraWells.......oooooieiii 0 0 0 1
Dale Ogden.......ccccoeeeeiii 1 0 1 0
Carlos AlVarez...........cuueveeeeveeeeeeeiieeeieeeieeeieeeene, 0 0 0 1
(Other candidate) .........ccccevveeivieiiiiiii e, 3 2 3 4
(Will NOt VOLE) ..o 1 0 1 1
(Undecided) .......oveeeeieeeiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 7 4 6 9
(Refused) .....ooeevvieeiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 2 1 1
Total Jerry Brown .......ccocvvieiiiiieeiieeiceeee, 49 52 44 59
Total Meg Whitman .........cccoooviiiiiiiieeeeninns 37 39 43 23
Total Other ... . 5 3 5 7
(ref:GOV1)

Q.21 Thinking about the general election for the U.S. Senate next month, if the general election for the
Senate was held today and the candidates were United States Senator Barbara Boxer the Democrat and
Business Executive Carly Fiorina the Republican, for whom would you vote or will you vote for someone
else?

Total Likely  White Latino

Barbara BOXer......oocouvviiiiiiiiiiiciie e 45 47 40 56
Lean Barbara BOXEr........coccvvvviiviiiiiiieiiieeiineens 3 2 2 5
Carly Fiorina.......ccccevvvvivii 38 41 44 24
Lean Carly Fiorina........cccccoeeeeiiieercveeicene e, 2 1 2 0
Edward NooNan .........cccooeevvveiiiiiieeeee e, 0 0 0 0
Duane RODErtS.......cccviiiiiiiiiee e 1 1 1 0
Gail Lightfoot........cccovvviiiii e 0 1 0 0
Marsha Feinland .............cccceeviiiiii e, 0 0 0 1
(Other candidate) ...........ccccvvvvreeeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeen 3 2 3 4
(Will NOt VOLE) .. 1 0 1 2
[ g [=TolTo [=T | 5 3 4 6
(Refused) ......ccevviiiiiiieee e 1 1 1 2
Total Barbara BoOXer......cooooevviviviiiiieiiieeenn, 48 50 42 61
Total Carly Fiorina .......cccccceeeeve e, 40 42 47 24
Total Other ..o, 5 4 6 5
(ref:SENGEN1)
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Q.24 Thinking about the general election for the Attorney General next month, if the general election for
Attorney General was held today and the candidates were San Francisco District Attorney Kamala Harris
the Democrat and Los Angeles County District Attorney Steve Cooley the Republican, for whom would you
vote or will you vote for someone else?

Total Likely  White Latino

Kamala D. Harris........ccccoceeieiiiiiiiiiiee e, 28 30 25 34
Lean Kamala D. Harris...........cccooeeeeeeeee. 6 5 5 11
Steve COOleY...c.oooe v 32 34 36 18
Lean Steve CoOleY.........cccvvvvieeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeenn 5 5 6 3
Diane Beall Templin...........ccooeoeieei . 0 0 0 0
Peter Allen ... 1 1 1 0
Timothy Hannan..........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiis 0 0 0 1
Robert EVans ..........ccccvviieiiiiiciiieee e 1 0 1 0
(Other candidate) .........ccccevveeivieiiiiiii e, 2 3 2 4
(Will NOt VOLE) ..o 2 1 2 1
(Undecided) .......ouvveeeieeiiiiiiiiiieeceee e 21 17 20 25
(Refused) .....ooeevvieeiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2 3 3 2
Total Kamala D. Harris......ccooooeeeiiiiis 34 35 30 45
Total Steve CoO0leY ... 37 40 42 21
Total Other ... . 4 4 4 6
(ref:AG1)

Q.26 Thinking about the general election for the Lieutenant Governor next month, if the general election for
Lieutenant Governor was held today and the candidates were San Francisco Mayor Gavin Newsom the
Democrat and State Senator/Businessman/Farmer Abel Maldonado the Republican, for whom would you
vote or will you vote for someone else?

Total Likely  White Latino

Gavin NEWSOM.....cccvviieiiiieciee e 38 39 35 39
Lean Gavin NEWSOM.......ccocevvviiniieiiieeiieeeineens 3 3 2 8
Abel Maldonado.........cccoooeevevieiiiiieeeee e, 34 36 38 26
Lean Abel Maldonado..........c.cccoveevveiiienieiennns 2 2 3 1
JIM KNG .o 0 0 1 0
James Castillo.......cooovveviiiiiii e, 0 0 0 0
Pamela Brown.........ccoeeveveiiiiiiiii e 1 2 1 1
C.T.WEDE ..o, 0 0 0 0
(Other candidate) ...........ccccvvvvreeeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeen 3 3 2 6
(Will NOt VOLE) .. 2 2 2 1
(g o [oTol T 1= | 14 11 13 16
(Refused) ......ccevviiiiiiieee e 2 2 2 2
Total Gavin NEWSOM......coeveviviiiiiiieceeeeeen, 41 42 38 46
Total Abel Maldonado........cccccovvvveeiiinnnnennn. 37 37 41 28
Total Other ..o, 5 6 4 7
(ref:LTGOV1)
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Q.28 Now, | am going to read you a list of words and phrases which people use to describe political
figures. For each word or phrase, please tell me whether you feel the phrase better describes Jerry Brown
or Meg Whitman.
JB JB MW MW JB
Much Smwt Smwt Much Nei- DK/  Total Total -
Bttr Bttr Bttr Bttr Both  ther Ref JB MW MW
28 Understands the problems
and concerns of people like me

LI ] = | U 29 18 14 16 2 11 9 48 30 17
LiKelY o 34 16 15 18 1 10 6 50 33 17
WHIte .o 28 17 16 18 1 11 9 46 33 12
LatiNO.....eveeiiieeeeeeeeieeeee e 33 22 14 9 4 10 8 55 23 32
29 Has a clear plan for what to

do as Governor

LI ] = | U 23 16 19 16 4 14 9 39 35 4

LiKelY o 26 16 17 19 3 13 6 42 36 6

WHItE .o 20 15 21 17 4 16 7 35 38 -3
[ 11 [ SRR 27 19 16 14 3 9 11 47 30 17
30 Knows how to get the job

done

TOtal v 26 18 16 18 4 9 9 44 35 9

LiKelY o, 29 17 15 22 4 7 6 46 37 9

WHIte .o 23 17 19 20 4 10 7 41 38 2

LatiNO.....eeeeiiiiee e 28 22 14 13 3 9 11 50 27 23
31 Has the energy to stay on

top of the job

TOtal v 19 16 21 19 10 5 11 35 40 -5
LiKelY o, 22 16 19 22 9 4 8 38 41 -3
WHItE .o 17 15 24 20 11 4 10 31 44 -13
[ 11 [ PSR 23 17 19 13 8 6 14 40 32 7

32 Will be decisive

QLI ] = | 20 16 19 19 7 8 11 37 38 -1
LiKelY oo 24 15 17 23 7 6 8 39 40 -1
WHIte .o 17 17 22 20 7 8 10 33 42 -9
LatiNO.....eveeieiieeeeeeeieeeee e 30 18 15 13 6 4 13 48 28 20
33 Tells the truth

LI ] = | 23 16 11 10 3 23 13 40 21 18
LiKelY o 27 18 12 12 3 21 8 44 24 20
WHILE .o 23 15 13 11 3 25 11 38 24 14
[ 11 [ TSR 21 21 11 6 2 23 16 42 17 25
(ref: GOVPRBETJOB)
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Q.34 Now I'm going to read you some pairs of statements about the election for governor. After | read each
pair, please tell me whether the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement comes closer to your own
view, even if neither is exactly right.
1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st
Stmt Not Not Stmt Nei- DK/ 1st 2nd -
Strng Strng Strng  Strng  Both  ther Ref Stmt  Stmt 2nd
[750 Respondents]
34 (SPLIT A) | want a governor
who has experience in
government and the knowledge
to get things done in
Sacramento.
OR
| want a governor who has real
life experience in business and
an outsider's view of how to
solve problems.
LI ] = | 41 14 30
15 30
16 32
11 23

49 44 5
49 45 4
46 48 -2
54 33 21

>

—

®

w

©
=
5 ~Noowo
AAN®
NEFEDNDN
NP N w

[751 Respondents]

35 (SPLIT B) I am more

concerned that Meg Whitman

will side with big corporations

and Wall Street instead of

everyday Californians like me.

OR

| am more concerned that Jerry

Brown will side with the

powerful unions and

government workers instead of

everyday Californians like me.

LI ] = | 37 12 12 26
LiKelY e 38 8 12 31
WHILE .o 37 13 12 27
6= 1] o T 37 7 14 23
(ref: GOVPAIR)

49 38 11
46 42 3
50 40 11
44 37 7

b bhO
G whp
o N WOl

Q.36 Now | am going to ask you something different. | am going to read a list of issues and | want you to
tell me whether, overall, you think Jerry Brown or Meg Whitman would do a better job with this issue. If you
do not know, just tell me and we will move on to the next item.

JB JB MW MW JB
Much Smwt Smwt Much Nei- DK/  Total Total -
Bttr Bttr Bttr Bttr Both ther Ref JB MW MW
36 The economy

Total .o 20 18 19 23 1 7 13 38 42 -5
LiKelY e 23 17 18 26 1 5 10 40 44 -4
WHILE .o 18 17 21 25 1 7 11 35 46 -11
Latino......ovvieiiieiieieeeeee e 21 21 16 18 2 6 16 42 34 8
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JB JB
Much Smwt

Bttr Bttr
37 Immigration
B 0] = | 25 16
(] ] Y 30 13
WHILE v 22 17
= 1 1] Lo 33 18
38 Taxes
TOtal covvieeeee e 22 16
] ] Y 25 17
WHITE .., 21 15
= 1 1] Lo J 23 19
(ref:GOVBETISSUE)

MW
Smwt
Bttr

15
16
17
12

18
16
21
17

MW
Much
Bttr

15

16

17
8

21
24
23
14

Both

N R R

NOR R

Nei-
ther

10
10
10
14

0 ~NO N

DK/
Ref

18
14
16
13

15
11
13
18

Total
JB

42
43
39
51

38
42
36
41

Q.39 Now, | am going to read you a list of words and phrases which people use to describe political
figures. For each word or phrase, please tell me whether you feel the phrase better describes Barbara

Boxer or Carly Fiorina.

BB BB
Much Smwt
Bttr Bttr
39 Understands the problems
and concerns of people like me
TOtal v 25 18
LiKelY oo 29 18
WHILE ..o 23 17
LatiNo......ovveiiiieeeiieeeee e 27 23
40 Can bring the change we
need in Washington
Total .o 20 15
LiKelY oo 23 15
WHILE .. 17 14
LatiNo......ovvieiiieeieiieeeee e 23 18
41 Shares my values
TOtal v 27 15
LIiKElY ©ovvvvieiviiiiiiiiii 32 13
WHItE .. 25 12
LatiNo.....cvviiiiiieeeeeeieeee e 26 23

(ref.SENBETJOB)

CF
Smwt
Bttr

16
16
18
16

19
18
22
16

17
16
19
12

CF
Much
Bttr

17
21
21
10

21
25
24
14

17
21
20
11

Both

NP O PR OoR

PFROPR

Nei-
ther

12
11
14
10

DK/
Ref

14
9
12
17

Total
BB

43
48
40
50

35
38
31
41

42
45
38
50

Q.42 Now | am going to ask you something different. | am going to read a list of issues and | want you to
tell me whether, overall, you think Barbara Boxer or Carly Fiorina would do a better job with this issue. If

you do not know, just tell me and we will move on to the next item.

BB BB
Much Smwt
Bttr Bttr
42 Jobs and the economy
Total .o 21 16
LiKelY .o 24 17
WHILe oo 19 14
LatiNO.....vveeiiiiieeeeeiieeccee e 23 25

© 2010 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

CF
Smwt
Bttr

17
15
20
12

CF
Much
Bttr

21
25
24
12

Both

NO R R

Nei-
ther

U100 O N

DK/
Ref

17
12
15
21

Total
BB

37
41
33
48

9

JB

Total -
MW MW
30 12
32 10
34 5
20 31
39 -1
40 2
44 -8
30 11
BB

Total -
CF CF
34 10
37 11
39 2
26 24
40 -5
43 -6
45 -14
30 11
34 8
38 8
39 -1
23 27
BB

Total -
CF CF
38 -1
40 1
44 -11
24 24
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BB BB CF CF
Much Smwt Smwt Much Nei-
Bttr Bttr Bttr Bttr Both ther
43 Immigration

TOAl e 22 16 15 16 1 8
LIKEIY oo 26 15 15 20 1 8
WHILE v 20 16 17 19 0 8
LALINO. e eeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeee 24 20 12 10 1 9
(ref:SENISSUE)

[Question 44 held for public release.]

[750 Respondents]

DK/
Ref

22
17
20
24

Total

BB

38
41
36
44

10
BB

Total -
CF CF
31 7
34 6
36 0
23 21

Q.45 (SPLIT A) Proposition 19 would legalize marijuana under California, but not federal law. It would
permit local governments to regulate and tax commercial production, distribution, and sale of marijuana
and would allow people 21 years old or older to possess, cultivate, or transport marijuana for personal use.

If the election were held today, would you vote yes or no on Proposition 19?

Total Likely  White

Y S ittt 40 39 41
N o SRR 49 51 48
(DON't KNOW) ..covviieeieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 9 8 10
(Refused) ... 1 2 1

YES - NO ettt -9 -12 -6

(ref:PROP19A)
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Latino
34
57

9
0

-22
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[Question 46 held for public release.]

Q.47 Please tell me whether the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement about immigrants comes
closer to your own view, even if neither is exactly right.

Immigrants today are a benefit to California because of their hard work and job skills.
OR
Immigrants today are a burden to California because they use public services.

Total Likely  White Latino

Immigrants are a benefit, STRONGLY .......... 37 36 30 61
Immigrants are a benefit, NOT SO

STRONGLY vt 11 11 12 9
Immigrants are a burden, NOT SO

STRONGLY i 11 11 11 7
Immigrants are a burden, STRONGLY .......... 22 22 26 10
(27011 1) I RSO 8 9 10 5
[N [0 1= ) I 4 5 4 2
(DON't KNOW) ..coovviieeieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 6 5 6 5
(Refused) .....oooevvieeiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1 1 1
Total Benefit ....oooeveiiiiiiiiie e, 48 48 42 70
Total BUrden........ooveviiiiiiiiee e 33 32 38 17
Benefit - BUrden ......ccoooeveiiiiiieicieeeeeee, 15 16 4 53

(ref:PATHCITZ)
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Q.48 If you had to choose, what do you think should happen to most illegal immigrants who have lived and
worked in the United State for at least two years?

They should be given a chance to keep their jobs and eventually apply for legal status.
OR
They should be deported back to their native country?

Total Likely  White Latino

Chance to keep job, STRONGLY .................. 46 43 40 67
Chance to keep job, NOT SO STRONGLY ...15 16 16 15
Deported, NOT SO STRONGLY..........cceuuneee. 10 11 11 3
Deported, STRONGLY .....coocviviiiiiiiieeiiiinennn 18 19 20 11
(BOth) . 2 2 2 1
(NEItNEN) oo 4 4 4 1
(o] g A a1 ) ) I 5 5 5 2
(Refused) ....coovvvvieiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1 1 1 0
Total Keep jobS ....vviiiiiiiee 61 59 56 81
Total Deported......ccoooeeeeiiiiiieeeeee e, 28 30 32 14
Keep jobs - Deported.......ccccceevvviiiiiiiiennennnn. 32 29 24 67

(ref.DEPORT)

Q.49 As you may know, Meg Whitman employed Nicandra Diaz for nine years as a nanny and
housekeeper. Diaz was in the country illegally and provided fake documents when she was hired. Whitman
says she had no knowledge that Diaz was an illegal immigrant and fired her when Diaz let her know about
her immigration status. Diaz says Whitman knew about her status all along. How do you think Meg
Whitman has handled this incident -- has she handled it very well, somewhat well, not too well or not well at
all?

Total Likely ~ White Latino

Very Well ....oooveeiiiiii e 16 18 17 10
Somewhat well............cco 22 23 25 15
Nottoowell ... 19 17 20 19
Notwell at all........ooovviiiiiiiiiiiee, 34 35 31 47
(DONTKNOW) ... 8 6 7 8
(R 18 E1=To ) I 1 1 1 1
Very/Somewhat well .........cccoooeieiiiiiiiiniinnnnn, 39 41 42 26
Not too/Not well.............o, 53 52 51 66
Very/Somewhat - Not too/Not .................. -14 -11 -9 -40
(ref:WHITNANNY)
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Q.50 How do you think Jerry Brown has handled this incident over Meg Whitman's housekeeper -- has he
handled it very well, somewhat well, not too well or not well at all?

Very well .o,
Somewhat Well........ccoooevviviviiiiniiieeeenn,
NOt too Well ..ccvvriieniieeiee
Notwellatall........c.cooviieeiiiiiiii,
(DON'T KNOW) ...
(Refused) .....ccoovvviviiiiiii

Very/Somewhat well ..................oooe
Not too/Not well.................cc,

Very/Somewhat - Not too/Not ............

(re.BROWNNANNY)

Total

Likely
10
27
19
24
19

1

37
43

-6

White
8
26
19
24
22
1

34
43

-9

Latino
11
29
22
15
22

2

40
37

3

Q.51 Finally, I would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. What is the last year of

schooling that you have completed?

1-11thgrade......cccocnniiiiiiiiiiiie,
High school graduate.................cccceeeee
Non-college post H.S.......................
Some college ...
College graduate...........ccoooeevvvevrvnnnnnnn.
Post-graduate school .............ccc......
(Doctor of Philosophy or Ph.D) .............
(Medical Doctor or MD).........ccccvvveeeeen..
(Master of Arts or MA)......ccoevvveiiiieenenen.
(Master of Business Administration or

MBA) .o
(Juris Doctor or IJD)....cvveevvieeeiieeiiiieeenen,

(Doctor of Dental Surgery or DDS)

(Master of Public Health) ......................
(Other Post Grad Degree)...........ccc.......
(DON't KNOW) ..ccoevvivviiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeee
(REUSE) oo

(ref:EDUC)

Q.52 Are you a member of a labor union?

Yes: Respondent belongs.....................
Household member....................
No member belongs.............cccceeiein.
(DON't KNOW) ..ccovvvieiiieiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee
(REfUSE) coovveieiiie e
Yes: Private Sector .........ccoevvvvvveveeeennn.
Yes: Public Sector.........cccvvvvvvvivevinnnnns

Total UNionN c.oveeeeeiieiieee e

(ref:UNION)
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Total

.......... 1

Total

Likely
4
11
1
30
30
23

NOR

Likely
14
6
79
1
1
5
14

20

White
2
12
1
30
32
23

WON

coRgr ' kA

White
13
5
81
0
1
6
13

18

Latino
16
20

= W
onN N+ OO _|;nd

P OO

Latino

14

5
79

2

1

6
12

18
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Q.53 Are you married, single, separated, divorced, or widowed?

Total Likely
Married. ... 58 66
SINGIE ..o 26 16
Separated/divorced............ccccvvvviieiiiiiiiiiiiennn, 8 8
WidOWEd ......ooiiii e 7 9
(o] gl A a1 ) ) I 0 0
(RETUSE) ..o 1 1
SepP/DIVIWIA ... 15 17
(ref:MARITAL)

Party Registration

Total Likely
DeMOCKAL .....ovvveiieeeeiieee e 43 44
Republican .........ccccoviiiiiiiiieen 36 40
OtNEY e 3 3
DTS i 18 14

(ref:PTYREG)

White
61
22

o © 0

White
35
44

4
17

14

Latino
53
33
10

2
1
1

12

Latino
62
18

2
18

Q.54 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat or what?

Total Likely
Strong Democrat............ceiiiiiiiiiiiii e 26 27
Weak DemocCrat .........ccooceeiieiiieiiae 16 14
Lean DemoCrat .........ccooevviviiiiiieeeeeeeei e 9 9
INndependent........cooociviiiiiiiiieee e 8 7
Lean Republican..........cccccoveeiiii i, 9 9
Weak Republican............cccccovveiiiiiiiinns 12 11
Strong Republican ...........cccccvvveiiieiiiiiiiie, 18 21
(Don't know/Refused) .........ccccevveeeiiiiiiiiiieeeen. 2 2

(ref:PTYID1)

White
22
12

9
8
11
14
23
1

Latino
33
29

8
7
5
6
10
3

Q.57 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate or Liberal?

Total Likely
Liberal .....coooviiiiiiecie e, 24 24
/(o0 (<] = L (T 35 35
CONSEIVALIVE ....ccvviieeeeeeee e 36 38
(DON't KNOW) c.ceevviieeieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3 3
(RETUSE) oo 1 1

(refIDEO1)
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White

23

36

38
2
1

Latino
30
34
29

7
1
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Q.58 Typically speaking, how often to you attend church or religious services -- more than once a week,
once a week, monthly or less, or never?
Total Likely  White Latino

More than once aweek.............ccooeiii. 11 11 10 11
ONCE A WEEK .....uvviiiiiiie et 25 27 23 30
Monthly Or [€SS......ccooviiiiiiiiiieeeeee 34 31 34 38
NN == S 28 28 31 17
(o] gl A a1 ) ) I 1 0 0 2
(RETUSE) ..o 2 2 1 2
Weekly Or MOre ..o, 35 38 33 41
Less than weekKly ......coieiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 62 59 66 55
(ref:RELIG1)

[1312 Respondents]
Q.59 (IF VOTED IN 2008) In the 2008 election for president, did you vote for -- Democrat Barack Obama or
Republican John McCain?

Total Likely  White Latino

Democrat Barack Obama ............ccccvvveeeeeennn. 55 55 49 71
Republican John McCain...........ccooocvvviveeenen. 38 40 45 23
(Ralph Nader) ......oooovviieiiieiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeee 1 1 1 0
(=10l oI = 7= T ) - - - -
(Other Candidate) ...........ccvvvvvvvevvieeieieiieeieeenee, 1 1 1 -
(DON't KNOW) ..o 1 0 1 0
(R {0 1<) 3 3 2 4
(Did not vote for President) .........cccccevvvevveeneen. 2 1 2 1
Obama - McCain.........ccccccvvvvviviiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 17 14 4 48
(ref:VOTE2008)

Q.60 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
Total Likely  White Latino

WHItE ... 68 75 100 11
African-American or Black .............cccooevvvnnnnnnn. 5 3 0 2
Hispanic or Latino ..............cccoo 19 16 3 100
Native American...........ccccoeeiiiii 1 1 0 1
ASIAN ... 4 3 0 0
(OFNEI) i 3 2 - 1
(o] A (a1 ) ) I 0 0 - 0
(REfUSE) coovvvievieevieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3 2 - 1
(WIill nOt identify) .....ooeevviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiieeeee - - - -
[ L = T = | 1 1 - 1
(ref:RACETHN3)

Q.63 Were you born in the U.S. or another country?
Total Likely  White Latino

The U.S. e 84 86 94 62
ANOther COUNtIY......ccooeeiiiiiiiee e, 15 13 6 36
(DON't KNOW) .o 0 - - 0
(R {8 E1=To ) I 1 1 0 2
(ref.BORNUS)
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[1259 Respondents]
Q.64 (IF BORN IN US) Were either of your parents born in another country, or were both parents born in
the U.S.?

Total Likely ~ White Latino

Father born in another country....................... 4 6 4 6
Mother born in another country.............cccc...... 3 3 2 6
Both born in another country......................... 13 10 6 48
Both parents borninthe U.S.......................... 79 81 88 38
(DONTKNOW) ... 1 0 0 2
(Refused) .....cooevvieeiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 0 0 0 1
(re:PARENTBORN)

[103 Respondents]
Q.65 (IF LATINO AND FOREIGN BORN) For how many years have you been a naturalized citizen of the
United States?

Total Likely  White Latino

05 25 10 35 25
B-L0 e 23 25 8 23
La 46 58 58 46
(Don't know/Refused) ........ccccevveeeiiiiiiiiiinneen. 6 7 - 6
(re:WHENNAT)

Q.66 It is possible that a reporter for the Los Angeles Times may do a news story based on some of these
topics and may want to ask a few follow-up questions of some of the people we spoke to tonight. Would
you be willing to allow a reporter to have your responses on the questions and then possibly call you for a
brief interview?

Total Likely  White Latino

Y S e 55 58 58 54
o TS 45 42 42 46
(ref:LATFLW)

Q.7 In what year were you born?
Total Likely  White Latino

L18-24 .. 11 4 8 20
2529 e ——————— 5 1 4 9

3B0-3 .. 8 6 7 12
35-30 7 7 5 11
AO-44 ..o 7 7 6 7

A5-49 ... 11 13 10 13
50-54 .. 8 8 8 7

55-59 it 9 10 10 6

BO-B4 ... 10 11 11 4

(@Y= B 7 USSR 21 28 26 9

[N o I= L 1S3 =T ) I 4 4 4 3

(ref:AGE)

Q.4 Sex of respondent
Total Likely =~ White Latino

MalE e 47 47 47 43
FEMAIE ..o 53 53 53 57
(ref.GENDER)
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